OP \$215.00 4370767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		03/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAFE ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	4324 Wade Hampton Blvd, Suite B	
City:	Taylors	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29687	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4370767	FATZ
Registration Number:	4341027	SHORT STACKS FOR BIG CHANGE
Registration Number:	3217012	WORLD FAMOUS CALABASH CHICKEN
Registration Number:	3600823	WHERE EVERYONE'S A REGULAR.
Registration Number:	3600822	WHERE EVERYONE'S A REGULAR
Registration Number:	2764092	FATZ CAFE
Registration Number:	2764091	FATZ
Registration Number:	2362158	FATZ CAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.165

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0015

900283804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher			
SIGNATURE: /njb/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Fatz Trademark Release#page1.tif				
source=Fatz Trademark Release#page2.tif				
source=Fatz Trademark Release#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0016

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 21 day of March 2014, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of CAFE ENTERPRISES,

INC., a South Carolina corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security

Agreement dated June 16, 2008, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July

31, 2012, in each case executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2008, at reel number 003817 and frame

number 0111 and on July 31, 2012, at reel number 004832 and frame number 0373,

respectively.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5674166v1 3/7/2014 11:19 AM

4975.165

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

By: ___

Its:

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
FATZ	85597610	4370767	07/23/13
SHORT STACKS FOR BIG CHANGE	85589076	4341027	05/28/13
WORLD FAMOUS CALABASH CHICKEN	78620995	3217012	03/13/07
WHERE EVERYONE'S A REGULAR.	77067093	3600823	04/07/09
WHERE EVERYONE'S A REGULAR	77067056	3600822	04/07/09
FATZ CAFE	76484283	2764092	09/16/03
FATZ	76484281	2764091	09/16/03
FATZ CAFE	75766793	2362158	06/27/00

STATE TRADEMARKS

Trademark	State	Owner	Status	Reg. Date	Doc. No.	inti. Class(es)	Next Renewal	Comments
FATZ CAFE EST. 1988 and Design	South Carolina	Cafe Enterprises, Inc.	Registered	3/26/1999		42	3/26/2009	
FATZ CAFE	South Catolina	Cafe Enterprises, Inc	Not Renewed	4/20/1989	SC003298	42	n⁄a	4/20/04 - Expired - Registration not renewed

DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

Domain	Registrant	Created	Expires	Administrative Contact	Comments
fatzeafe.com	Cafe Enterprises, Inc. 4324 Wade Hampton Boulevard Taylors, SC 29687	1/8/2000	1/8/2009	Burton, Lynne W. lynnewhurton@aol.com	active site
cafeenterprises.com	Cafe Enterprises, Inc. 4324 Wade Hampton Boulevard Taylors, SC 29687	1/26/2000	1/26/2009	Faust, Chuck chuck@fatzcafe.com	active site - Intranet site

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 03/24/2014